

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17907/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in WP No.27071/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.G.VENKATESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.17908 of 2008

((With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 17907/2008: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Srinivas Kotni, Adv.  
Mr. Julius, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

in SLP 17908/2008: Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Srinivas Kotni, Adv.  
Mr. Julius, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP 17907/2008: Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

in SLP 17908/2008: Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file lengthy list of dates is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Until further orders, the respondents are directed not to disturb the possession of the petitioners over the subject of dispute.

List the petitions on 29th September, 2008.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master