

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17907/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in WP No.27071/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.G.VENKATESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.17908 of 2008

((With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Srinivas Kotni, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. L. Roshamani, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. P. Somasundaram, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLet the petitions be placed for final disposal after  
six week.In the meantime, it will be open to the parties to  
file additional documents.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master