

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17907/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in WP No.27071/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.G.VENKATESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.17908 of 2008
((With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Srinivas Kotni, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. D. Julis Riamei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. P. Somasundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions on 13th February, 2009, under
the same heading as first case.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master